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December 7, 2007

CLA-2-48:OT:RR:E:NC:2:234 

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 4819.40.0040  

Mr. Tirta S. Halim

T Customs Broker, Inc.

5777 W. Century Blvd., #965

Los Angeles, CA 90045

RE:
The tariff classification of wine bags from China and Taiwan

Dear Mr. Halim:


In your letter dated November 8, 2007, you requested a tariff classification ruling on behalf of your client, Pacific Merchants Trading Co., Inc. of California.


You have submitted photos of wine bags in several designs that will be imported from China and Taiwan.  You indicated in your letter that Item # 4226, “Gift Box Red” is made of plastic and the rest of the styles are made of paper.  All styles have an open top and flat-bottom with coordinating double rope carry handles.  The photos included a variety of abstract designs, wine bottle patterns and metallic paper bags.  The metallic wine bags have a small gift card attached to the handles.  


The applicable subheading for the wine bags will be 4819.40.0040, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for other (than certain enumerated) sacks and bags of paper.  The rate of duty will be free.


Your inquiry does not provide enough information for us to give a classification ruling on Item #4226, “Gift Box Red” and Items #4222 through #4225, “Retro” colors.  Your request for a classification ruling should include samples for our examination.  When this information is available, you may wish to consider resubmission of your request.  We are returning any related samples, exhibits, etc.  If you decide to resubmit your request, please include all of the material that we have returned to you.


Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Patricia Wilson at 646-733-3037.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

